Trek or Treat 5K - October 25, 2015

Line Through = Disqualified

Place Bib # Name Time Pace Type Age(Sex) Place Bib# Name Time Pace Type Age(sex)
1 505 Braumberger, Jeff 00:19:05.990 6:06 Runner 53(v) 63 528 Madura, Susan 00:34:41.126 11:06 Runner s5(F)
2 522 Cobb, Donald 00:20:20.773  6:30 Runner 43(m) 64 537 Dauvis, Sheila 00:34:45.263 11:07 Runner 49(F)
3 592 Mellick, Ryan 00:21:52.460  7:00 Runner 42(v) 65 580 Annis, Jonathan 00:36:28.563 11:40 Runner  7(w)
4 595 Schenberger, Rob 00:22:24.356  7:10 Runner 44(wm) 66 507 Alt, Teresa 00:36:33.813 11:42 Runner 41(F)
5 575 Fulwider, Jon 00:22:36.333  7:14 Runner 43(v) 67 582 Annis, Michael 00:36:59.626 11:50 Runner 39(v)
6 586 Russell, Adriana 00:22:46.540 7:17 Runner 13(F) 68 529 Ryan, Joan 00:37:32.636  12:01 Stroller 33(F)
7 542 Maurer, Grace 00:22:51.100 7:19 Runner 13(F) 69 569 Vail, Dee 00:37:51.230 12:07 Runner s54(F)
8 599 Crane, Karen 00:23:04.800 7:23 Runner s56(F) 70 519 Oswalt, Wendi 00:38:03.070 12:11 Runner s54(F)
9 521 Pindel, Noah 00:23:33.563  7:32 Runner 16(Mm) 71 518 Weisman, Allison 00:38:07.620 12:12 Runner 13(F)
10 533 Brubaker, Caden 00:23:38.423  7:34 Runner 12(m) 72 585 Nolen, Kali 00:38:07.850 12:12 Runner 12(F)
11 584 Kefallas, Joseph 00:23:46.303  7:36 Runner 14(wv) 73 604 Bohland, Rick 00:38:43.140 12:23 Runner 57(v)
12 563 Parr, Jason 00:24:10.380 7:44 Runner 3g(m) 74 553 Jacobs, Mason 00:38:56.056 12:28 Runner 11(m)
13 525 Oak, Kevin 00:24:34.826  7:52 Runner s57(v) 75 551 Hoffman, Pamela 00:38:56.686 12:28 Runner s50(F)
14 583 Keffalas, Ty 00:24:53.360 7:58 Runner 41(m) 76 578 Fry, Jamie 00:39:48.760 12:44 Runner 33(F)
15 544 Rizzo, Julia 00:24:57.883  7:59 Runner 12(F) 7 593 Stitzlein, Skip 00:40:25.666 12:56 Runner s9(v)
16 596 Kent, Kyle 00:25:01.180 8:00 Runner 35(m) 78 594 Stitzlein, Darla 00:40:25.860 12:56 Runner 47(F)
17 559 Kline, Brad 00:25:02.836  8:01 Runner 39(v) 79 600 Failor, Anthony 00:40:56.756 13:06 Runner  7(w)
18 540 Kreuz, Sandy 00:25:07.610 8:02 Runner 54(F) 80 597 Kent, Kaylen 00:41:02.316 13:08 Runner  o(F)
19 560 Sheehan, William 00:25:51.213 8:16 Runner 30(v) 81 504 Potter, Christian 00:41:03.723 13:08 Runner 13(v)
20 516 Shenberger, Jacob 00:26:13.136  8:23 Runner 13(m) 82 527 Stowe, Gage 00:42:11.630 13:30 Runner 11(m)
21 503 Potter, Allan 00:26:17.943  8:25 Stroller  42(w) 83 526 Russell, Aimee 00:42:12.613 13:30 Runner 38(F)
22 581 Annis, Marcy 00:26:19.970 8:25 Runner 34(F) 84 554 Sprague, Alexis 00:43:00.236 13:46 Runner 17(F)
23 541 Maurer, Ellie 00:26:27.616  8:28 Runner 11(F) 85 539 Kileilein, April 00:44:28.516 14:14 Runner 41(F)
24 589 Kline, Linda 00:26:32.720  8:29 Runner s5g(F) 86 548 Tilton, Jacquie 00:44:29.756  14:14 Runner  46(F)
25 574 Worthington, Susan  00:26:34.163 8:30 Runner  4g(F) 87 513 Kvochick, Jordan 00:47:30.163 15:12 Runner  30(F)
26 523 Cobb, Katie 00:26:50.996  8:35 Runner 15(F) 88 515 Price, Hannah 00:47:30.576 15:12 Runner 31(F)
27 571 Hartmann, Natasha  00:27:18.293  8:44 Runner 13(F) 89 514 Mcquillen, Marilyn 00:50:58.503 16:19 Runner 59(F)
28 543 Minard, Sydney 00:27:23.910 8:46 Runner 20(F) 90 549 Vanvoorhis, Amy 00:50:59.520 16:19 Runner  49(F)
29 565 Inscore, Susan 00:27:37.696 8:50 Runner s5g(F) 91 605 Bookman, Jeff 00:54:27.590 17:25 Runner 37(v)
30 588 Nelson, Brenna 00:27:39.146  8:51 Runner  9(F) 92 556 Bookman, Nichole 00:54:27.750 17:25 Stroller  34(F)
31 587 Burrows, Melissa 00:28:11.050 9:01 Runner 49(F) 93 557 Owens, Bonita 00:55:55.626 17:54 Runner 45(F)
32 538 Heringhaus, Amy 00:28:27.346  9:06 Runner 45(F) 94 558 Owens, Warren 00:55:56.206 17:54 Runner 44(m)
33 602 Cox, Nathan 00:28:27.513  9:06 Runner 11(v) 95 550 Wallace, Sally 1:00:37.290 19:24 Runner 72(F)
34 598 Kent, Kylee 00:29:00.460 9:17 Runner 11(F) 96 535 Crouse, Kelley 1:00:37.856  19:24 Runner 52(F)
35 577 Kochenderfer, Tracey 00:29:06.216 9:19 Runner 5i(F) 97 547 Rizzo, Sydney 1:22:43.536  26:28 Runner  g(F)
36 512 Booth, Melinda 00:29:07.826  9:19 Runner 29(F) 98 545 Rizzo, Meredith 1:31:42.216  29:21 Runner  7(F)
37 590 Walker, Rhonda 00:29:20.036  9:23 Runner  41(F)

38 591 Switzer, Melanie 00:29:21.043  9:24 Runner  43(F)
39 572 Rhodes, Katie 00:29:21.603 9:24 Runner 23(F)
40 570 Hartshorne, Haley 00:29:52.776  9:33 Runner 12(F)
41 536 Dankovic, Rick 00:30:08.210 9:39 Runner 59(v)
42 579 Annis, Isabelle 00:30:17.506  9:41 Runner 12(F)
43 510 Bargahiser, Amy 00:30:25.026  9:44 Runner 55(F)
44 603 Dorsey, Cynthia 00:30:34.273  9:47 Runner 54(F)
45 552 Hoffman, Sean 00:31:29.166 10:04 Runner 4g8(v)
46 531 Reece, Blake 00:31:30.296  10:05 Runner 13(m)
47 546 Rizzo, Sarah 00:31:40.366 10:08 Runner  43(F)
48 530 Miller, Nichole 00:31:51.076 10:12 Runner 33(F)
49 601 Hollar, Eric 00:32:07.466 10:17 Runner 39(v)
50 524 Oak, Elaine 00:32:19.230 10:20 Runner 5g(F)
51 511 Reece, Kim 00:32:19.826  10:20 Runner 53(F)
52 561 Arnold, Barbara 00:32:51.806 10:31 Runner 54(F)
53 568 Richardson, Dee 00:32:53.486 10:31 Runner 62(F)

54 532 Anderson, Patrice 00:33:03.813 10:35 Runner 55(F)
55 506 Hutchison, Rebecca  00:33:17.963 10:39 Runner  29(F)

56 534 Brubaker, Cara 00:33:19.823 10:40 Runner 12(F)
57 517 Shenberger, Juanita  00:33:24.186 10:41 Runner 46(F)
58 509 Maloy, Mudd 00:33:26.120 10:42 Runner gg(m)
59 564 Heichel, Kathy 00:33:37.106 10:45 Runner s59(F)
60 562 Fogle, Sarah 00:34:00.623 10:53 Runner 33(F)
61 508 Corbin, Terrance 00:34:11.486 10:56 Runner g(w)
62 566 Sluss, Carla 00:34:40.346  11:06 Runner 59(F)

www.ohioraceday.com Printed: 10/25/2015 6:58:37 PM Page: 1 of 1



Bib#
1. 505

Bib#
1. 586

Bib#
1. 503

2. 529
3. 556

Bib#
533

584
516
602
531
508
580
553

© © N o g & 0w N PR

600

N
©

504

N
=

527

Bib#
1. 521

Bib#
563

596
559
560
601
582

N oo g M w0 N -

605

Bib#
1. 522

2. 592

Trek or Treat 5K - October 25, 2015

Overall Male Winner
Time

19:05.990

Name Type

Braumberger, Jeff Runner

Overall Female Winner

Name Time Type
Russell, Adriana 22:46.540 Runner
Stroller Division
Name Time Type
Potter, Allan 26:17.943 Stroller
Ryan, Joan 37:32.637 Stroller
Bookman, Nichole 54:27.750 Stroller
Male 14 & under
Name Time Type
Brubaker, Caden 23:38.423 Runner
Kefallas, Joseph 23:46.303 Runner
Shenberger, Jacob 26:13.137 Runner
Cox, Nathan 28:27.513 Runner
Reece, Blake 31:30.297 Runner
Corbin, Terrance 34:11.487 Runner
Annis, Jonathan 36:28.563 Runner
Jacobs, Mason 38:56.057 Runner
Failor, Anthony 40:56.757 Runner
Potter, Christian 41:03.723 Runner
Stowe, Gage 42:11.630 Runner
Male 15-19
Name Time Type
Pindel, Noah 23:33.563 Runner
Male 30-39
Name Time Type
Parr, Jason 24:10.380 Runner
Kent, Kyle 25:01.180 Runner
Kline, Brad 25:02.837 Runner
Sheehan, William 25:51.213 Runner
Hollar, Eric 32:07.467 Runner
Annis, Michael 36:59.627 Runner
Bookman, Jeff 54:27.590 Runner
Male 40-49
Name Time Type
Cobb, Donald 20:20.773 Runner
Mellick, Ryan 21:52.460 Runner

www.ohioraceday.com

City

Mansfield

City

City
Brunswick
Lexington

Mansfield

City

Mansfield

Bellville

Mansfield
Lucas
Lucas

Mansfield

Brunswick

Ashland

City

Mansfield

City

Galion

Perrysville

North Olmsted

Lucas

Mansfield

City

Fredericktown

N g > oW

P WD PE

© © N o 0o > W N PR

[ Y T
M w b B O

A W bk

595
575
583
552
558

Bib#
525

536
604
593

Bib#
509

Bib#
542

544
541
571
588
598
570
579
534
518
585
597
547
545

Bib#
523

554

Bib#
543

512
572
506

Schenberger, Rob 22:24.357 Runner
Fulwider, Jon 22:36.333 Runner
Keffalas, Ty 24:53.360 Runner
Hoffman, Sean 31:29.167 Runner
Owens, Warren 55:56.207 Runner
Male 50-59

Name Time Type

Oak, Kevin 24:34.827 Runner
Dankovic, Rick 30:08.210 Runner
Bohland, Rick 38:43.140 Runner
Stitzlein, Skip 40:25.667 Runner

Male 60 & over
Name Time Type
Maloy, Mudd 33:26.120 Runner
Female 14 & under

Name Time Type

Maurer, Grace 22:51.100 Runner
Rizzo, Julia 24:57.883 Runner
Maurer, Ellie 26:27.617 Runner
Hartmann, Natasha 27:18.293 Runner
Nelson, Brenna 27:39.147 Runner
Kent, Kylee 29:00.460 Runner
Hartshorne, Haley 29:52.777 Runner
Annis, Isabelle 30:17.507 Runner
Brubaker, Cara 33:19.823 Runner
Weisman, Allison 38:07.620 Runner
Nolen, Kali 38:07.850 Runner
Kent, Kaylen 41:02.317 Runner
Rizzo, Sydney 1:22:43.537 Runner
Rizzo, Meredith 1:31:42.217 Runner

Female 15-19

Name Time Type

Cobb, Katie 26:50.997 Runner
Sprague, Alexis 43:00.237 Runner

Female 20-29

Name Time Type

Minard, Sydney 27:23.910 Runner
Booth, Melinda 29:07.827 Runner
Rhodes, Katie 29:21.603 Runner
Hutchison, Rebecca 33:17.963 Runner

Printed: 10/25/2015 7:00:02 PM

Manfsield

Mansfield

Fredericktownc
ktown

City
Mansfield

Lexington

City

Galion

City
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield

Wooster

Mansfield
Lucas
Mansfield

Lucas

Mansfield

Mansfield

City
Fredericktown

Mansfield

City
Mansfield
Mansfield
Conesville

Granville

Page: 1 of 2



Female 30-39

Bib#  Name Time
1. 581  Annis, Marcy 26:19.970
2. 530 Miller, Nichole 31:51.077
3. 562 Fogle, Sarah 34:00.623
4. 578 Fry, Jamie 39:48.760
5. 526  Russell, Aimee 42:12.613
6. 513  Kvochick, Jordan 47:30.163
7. 515  Price, Hannah 47:30.577
Female 40-49

Bib#  Name Time
1. 574  Worthington, Susan 26:34.163
2. 587  Burrows, Melissa 28:11.050
3. 538 Heringhaus, Amy 28:27.347
4. 590  Walker, Rhonda 29:20.037
5. 591  Switzer, Melanie 29:21.043
6. 546 Rizzo, Sarah 31:40.367
7. 517  Shenberger, Juanita 33:24.187
8. 537 Davis, Sheila 34:45.263
9. 507 Al Teresa 36:33.813
10. 594  Stitzlein, Darla 40:25.860
11. 539 Kleilein, April 44:28.517
12. 548  Tilton, Jacquie 44:29.757
13. 549  Vanvoorhis, Amy 50:59.520
14. 557  Owens, Bonita 55:55.627
Female 50-59

Bib#  Name Time
1. 599 Crane, Karen 23:04.800
2. 540 Kreuz, Sandy 25:07.610
3. 589 Kline, Linda 26:32.720
4. 565 Inscore, Susan 27:37.697
5. 577  Kochenderfer, 29:06.217

Tracey

6. 510 Bargahiser, Amy 30:25.027
7. 603 Dorsey, Cynthia 30:34.273
8. 524  Oak, Elaine 32:19.230
9. 511 Reece, Kim 32:19.827
10. 561  Arnold, Barbara 32:51.807
11. 532  Anderson, Patrice 33:03.813
12. 564  Heichel, Kathy 33:37.107
13. 566  Sluss, Carla 34:40.347

www.ohioraceday.com

Trek or Treat 5K - October 25,

2015

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

City
Lucas
Mansfield
Lexington
Polk
Ashland
Bellville

Mansfield

City

Conesville

Mansfield

Mansfield
Bellville
Lexington

Lucas

Lucas
Lucas

Bucyrus

Fredericktownc
ktown

City

Mansfield

Mansfield

Mansfield

Bellville

Mansfield
Ontario
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield

Mansfield

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

528
569
519
551
514
535

Bib#
568

550

Madura, Susan
Vail, Dee

Oswalt, Wendi
Hoffman, Pamela
Mcquillen, Marilyn

Crouse, Kelley

Female 60 & over

34:41.127
37:51.230
38:03.070
38:56.687
50:58.503
1:00:37.857

Name

Richardson, Dee

Wallace, Sally

Printed: 10/25/2015 7:00:02 PM

Time

32:53.487
1:00:37.290

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner

Mansfield
Lucas
Mansfield
Mansfield
Galion

Mansfield

City
Mansfield

Mansfield

Page: 2 of 2





