Trek or Treat 5K - October 25, 2015

Line Through = Disqualified

Diago	D:L #	Name	Time	Dana	Tyma	4 (0)
1	Bib #	Name Proumborger leff	<u>Time</u>	Pace	Type Runner	Age(Sex)
2	505 522	Braumberger, Jeff Cobb, Donald	00:19:05.990 00:20:20.773	6:06 6:30	Runner	53(M) 43(M)
3	592	Mellick, Ryan	00:20:20:770	7:00	Runner	42(M)
4	595	Schenberger, Rob	00:22:24.356	7:10	Runner	44(M)
5	575	Fulwider, Jon	00:22:36.333	7:14	Runner	43(M)
6	586	Russell, Adriana	00:22:46.540	7:17	Runner	13(F)
7	542	Maurer, Grace	00:22:51.100	7:19	Runner	13(F)
8	599	Crane, Karen	00:23:04.800	7:23	Runner	56(F)
9	521	Pindel, Noah	00:23:33.563	7:32	Runner	16(M)
10	533	Brubaker, Caden	00:23:38.423	7:34	Runner	12(M)
11	584	Kefallas, Joseph	00:23:46.303	7:36	Runner	14(M)
12	563	Parr, Jason	00:24:10.380	7:44	Runner Runner	38(M)
13 14	525 583	Oak, Kevin Keffalas, Ty	00:24:34.826 00:24:53.360	7:52 7:58	Runner	57(M)
15	544	Rizzo, Julia	00:24:57.883	7:59	Runner	41(M) 12(F)
16	596	Kent, Kyle	00:25:01.180	8:00	Runner	35(M)
17	559	Kline, Brad	00:25:02.836	8:01	Runner	39(M)
18	540	Kreuz, Sandy	00:25:07.610	8:02	Runner	54(F)
19	560	Sheehan, William	00:25:51.213	8:16	Runner	30(M)
20	516	Shenberger, Jacob	00:26:13.136	8:23	Runner	13(M)
21	503	Potter, Allan	00:26:17.943	8:25	Stroller	42(M)
22	581	Annis, Marcy	00:26:19.970	8:25	Runner	34(F)
23	541	Maurer, Ellie	00:26:27.616	8:28	Runner	11(F)
24	589	Kline, Linda	00:26:32.720	8:29	Runner	56(F)
25	574	Worthington, Susan	00:26:34.163	8:30	Runner Runner	48(F)
26 27	523 571	Cobb, Katie	00:26:50.996	8:35 8:44	Runner	15(F)
28	543	Hartmann, Natasha Minard, Sydney	00:27:18.293 00:27:23.910	8:46	Runner	13(F) 20(F)
29	565	Inscore, Susan	00:27:37.696	8:50	Runner	56(F)
30	588	Nelson, Brenna	00:27:39.146	8:51	Runner	9(F)
31	587	Burrows, Melissa	00:28:11.050	9:01	Runner	49(F)
32	538	Heringhaus, Amy	00:28:27.346	9:06	Runner	45(F)
33	602	Cox, Nathan	00:28:27.513	9:06	Runner	11(M)
34	598	Kent, Kylee	00:29:00.460	9:17	Runner	11(F)
35	577	Kochenderfer, Tracey	00:29:06.216	9:19	Runner	51(F)
36	512	Booth, Melinda	00:29:07.826	9:19	Runner	29(F)
37	590	Walker, Rhonda	00:29:20.036	9:23	Runner	41(F)
38	591	Switzer, Melanie	00:29:21.043	9:24	Runner	43(F)
39 40	572 570	Rhodes, Katie	00:29:21.603 00:29:52.776	9:24 9:33	Runner	23(F)
41	536	Hartshorne, Haley Dankovic, Rick	00:30:08.210	9:39	Runner	12(F) 59(M)
42	579	Annis, Isabelle	00:30:08:210	9:41	Runner	12(F)
43	510	Bargahiser, Amy	00:30:25.026	9:44	Runner	55(F)
44	603	Dorsey, Cynthia	00:30:34.273	9:47	Runner	54(F)
45	552	Hoffman, Sean	00:31:29.166		Runner	48(M)
46	531	Reece, Blake	00:31:30.296		Runner	13(M)
47	546	Rizzo, Sarah	00:31:40.366		Runner	43(F)
48	530	Miller, Nichole	00:31:51.076	10:12	Runner	33(F)
49	601	Hollar, Eric	00:32:07.466		Runner	39(M)
50	524	Oak, Elaine	00:32:19.230		Runner	58(F)
51	511	Reece, Kim	00:32:19.826		Runner	53(F)
52	561	Arnold, Barbara	00:32:51.806		Runner	54(F)
53 54	568 532	Richardson, Dee	00:32:53.486	10:31	Runner Runner	62(F)
54 55	506	Anderson, Patrice Hutchison, Rebecca	00:33:03.813 00:33:17.963		Runner	55(F) 29(F)
56	534	Brubaker, Cara	00:33:19.823		Runner	29(F) 12(F)
57	517	Shenberger, Juanita	00:33:24.186	10:41	Runner	46(F)
58	509	Maloy, Mudd	00:33:26.120		Runner	68(M)
59	564	Heichel, Kathy	00:33:37.106		Runner	59(F)
60	562	Fogle, Sarah	00:34:00.623		Runner	33(F)
61	508	Corbin, Terrance	00:34:11.486	10:56	Runner	9(M)
62	566	Sluss, Carla	00:34:40.346		Runner	59(F)

<u>E</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Bib #</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pace</u>	<u>Type</u>	Age(sex)
	63	528	Madura, Susan	00:34:41.126	11:06	Runner	55(F)
	64	537	Davis, Sheila	00:34:45.263	11:07	Runner	49(F)
	65	580	Annis, Jonathan	00:36:28.563	11:40	Runner	7(M)
	66	507	Alt, Teresa	00:36:33.813	11:42	Runner	41(F)
	67	582	Annis, Michael	00:36:59.626	11:50	Runner	39(M)
	68	529	Ryan, Joan	00:37:32.636	12:01	Stroller	33(F)
	69	569	Vail, Dee	00:37:51.230	12:07	Runner	54(F)
	70	519	Oswalt, Wendi	00:38:03.070	12:11	Runner	54(F)
	71	518	Weisman, Allison	00:38:07.620	12:12	Runner	13(F)
	72	585	Nolen, Kali	00:38:07.850	12:12	Runner	12(F)
	73	604	Bohland, Rick	00:38:43.140	12:23	Runner	57(M)
	74	553	Jacobs, Mason	00:38:56.056	12:28	Runner	11(M)
	75	551	Hoffman, Pamela	00:38:56.686	12:28	Runner	00(1)
	76	578	Fry, Jamie	00:39:48.760	12:44	Runner	00(1)
	77	593	Stitzlein, Skip	00:40:25.666	12:56	Runner	00(111)
	78	594	Stitzlein, Darla	00:40:25.860	12:56	Runner	(.)
	79	600	Failor, Anthony	00:40:56.756	13:06	Runner	, ()
	80	597	Kent, Kaylen	00:41:02.316	13:08	Runner	٥(.)
	81	504	Potter, Christian	00:41:03.723	13:08	Runner	(,
	82	527	Stowe, Gage	00:42:11.630	13:30	Runner	()
	83	526	Russell, Aimee	00:42:12.613	13:30	Runner	00(.)
	84	554	Sprague, Alexis	00:43:00.236	13:46	Runner	(. /
	85	539	Kleilein, April	00:44:28.516	14:14	Runner	(.,
	86	548	Tilton, Jacquie	00:44:29.756	14:14	Runner	10(1)
	87	513	Kvochick, Jordan	00:47:30.163	15:12	Runner	00(1)
	88	515	Price, Hannah	00:47:30.576	15:12	Runner	0.(.)
	89	514	Mcquillen, Marilyn	00:50:58.503	16:19	Runner	00(1)
	90	549	Vanvoorhis, Amy	00:50:59.520	16:19	Runner	10(1)
	91	605	Bookman, Jeff	00:54:27.590	17:25	Runner	07 (111)
	92	556	Bookman, Nichole	00:54:27.750	17:25	Stroller	34(F)
	93	557	Owens, Bonita	00:55:55.626	17:54	Runner	(.)
	94	558	Owens, Warren	00:55:56.206	17:54	Runner	()
	95	550	Wallace, Sally	1:00:37.290	19:24	Runner	, = (,)
	96	535	Crouse, Kelley	1:00:37.856	19:24	Runner	02(1)
	97	547	Rizzo, Sydney	1:22:43.536	26:28	Runner	٥(١)
	98	545	Rizzo, Meredith	1:31:42.216	29:21	Runner	7(F)

www.ohioraceday.com Printed: 10/25/2015 6:58:37 PM Page: 1 of 1

Trek or Treat 5K - October 25, 2015

		<u>Overall</u>	Male Winn	<u>er</u>		3.	595	Schenberger, Rob	22:24.357	Runner	
	Bib#	Name	Time	Туре	City	4.	575	Fulwider, Jon	22:36.333	Runner	Manfsield
1.	505	Braumberger, Jeff	19:05.990	Runner	Mansfield	5.	583	Keffalas, Ty	24:53.360	Runner	
		Overell F	omolo Win			6.	552	Hoffman, Sean	31:29.167	Runner	Mansfield
	Bib#	Overall F	emale Win		City	7.	558	Owens, Warren	55:56.207	Runner	Fredericktownc
1.	586	Russell, Adriana	22:46.540	Type Runner	City						ktown
								Ma	le 50-59		
		<u>Strolle</u>	<u>er Division</u>				Bib#	Name	Time	Туре	City
	Bib#	Name	Time	Type	City	1.	525	Oak, Kevin	24:34.827	Runner	Mansfield
1.	503	Potter, Allan	26:17.943	Stroller	Brunswick	2.	536	Dankovic, Rick	30:08.210	Runner	Lexington
2.	529	Ryan, Joan	37:32.637	Stroller	Lexington	3.	604	Bohland, Rick	38:43.140	Runner	
3.	556	Bookman, Nichole	54:27.750	Stroller	Mansfield	4.	593	Stitzlein, Skip	40:25.667	Runner	
		Male 1	14 & under								
	Bib#	Name	Time	Туре	City				60 & over	_	
1.	533	Brubaker, Caden	23:38.423	Runner	Mansfield	1.	Bib# 509	Name Maloy, Mudd	Time 33:26.120	Type Runner	City Galion
2.	584	Kefallas, Joseph	23:46.303	Runner		••	000	Maloy, Mada	00.20.120	rtariiioi	Gallon
3.	516	Shenberger, Jacob	26:13.137	Runner	Bellville			<u>Female</u>	e 14 & unde	<u>er</u>	
4.	602	Cox, Nathan	28:27.513	Runner			Bib#	Name	Time	Туре	City
5.	531	Reece, Blake	31:30.297	Runner	Mansfield	1.	542	Maurer, Grace	22:51.100	Runner	Mansfield
6.	508	Corbin, Terrance	34:11.487	Runner	Lucas	2.	544	Rizzo, Julia	24:57.883	Runner	Mansfield
7.	580	Annis, Jonathan	36:28.563	Runner	Lucas	3.	541	Maurer, Ellie	26:27.617	Runner	Mansfield
8.	553	Jacobs, Mason	38:56.057	Runner	Mansfield	4.	571	Hartmann, Natasha	27:18.293	Runner	Wooster
9.	600	Failor, Anthony	40:56.757	Runner		5.	588	Nelson, Brenna	27:39.147	Runner	
10.	504	Potter, Christian	41:03.723	Runner	Brunswick	6.	598	Kent, Kylee	29:00.460	Runner	
11.	527	Stowe, Gage	42:11.630	Runner	Ashland	7.	570	Hartshorne, Haley	29:52.777	Runner	Mansfield
					7.01.10	8.	579	Annis, Isabelle	30:17.507	Runner	Lucas
		<u>Ma</u>	<u>le 15-19</u>			9.	534	Brubaker, Cara	33:19.823	Runner	Mansfield
	Bib#	Name	Time	Туре	City	10.	518	Weisman, Allison	38:07.620	Runner	Lucas
1.	521	Pindel, Noah	23:33.563	Runner	Mansfield	11.	585	Nolen, Kali	38:07.850	Runner	
		Ma	le 30-39			12.	597	Kent, Kaylen	41:02.317	Runner	
	Bib#	Name	Time	Туре	City	13.	547	Rizzo, Sydney	1:22:43.537	Runner	Mansfield
1.	563	Parr, Jason	24:10.380	Runner	Galion	14.	545	Rizzo, Meredith	1:31:42.217	Runner	Mansfield
2.	596	Kent, Kyle	25:01.180	Runner							
3.	559	Kline, Brad	25:02.837	Runner	Perrysville				<u>nale 15-19</u>		
4.	560	Sheehan, William	25:51.213	Runner	North Olmsted	1.	Bib# 523	Name Cobb, Katie	Time 26:50.997	Type Runner	City
5.	601	Hollar, Eric	32:07.467	Runner		2.	554	Sprague, Alexis	43:00.237	Runner	Fredericktown
6.	582	Annis, Michael	36:59.627	Runner	Lucas	۷.	JJ-4	opiagao, nionis	-0.00.201	r (unitite)	Mansfield
7.	605	Bookman, Jeff	54:27.590	Runner	Mansfield			<u>Fe</u> m	nale 20-29		
							Bib#	Name	Time	Туре	City
		<u>Ma</u>	<u>le 40-49</u>			1.	543	Minard, Sydney	27:23.910	Runner	Mansfield
4	Bib#	Name	Time	Туре	City	2.	512	Booth, Melinda	29:07.827	Runner	Mansfield
1.	522	Cobb, Donald	20:20.773	Runner	Fredericktown	3.	572	Rhodes, Katie	29:21.603	Runner	Conesville
2.	592	Mellick, Ryan	21:52.460	Runner		4.	506	Hutchison, Rebecca	33:17.963	Runner	Granville

Printed: 10/25/2015 7:00:02 PM

Page: 1 of 2

www.ohioraceday.com

Trek or Treat 5K - October 25, 2015

	<u>Female 30-39</u>							
	Bib#	Name	Time	Туре	City			
1.	581	Annis, Marcy	26:19.970	Runner	Lucas			
2.	530	Miller, Nichole	31:51.077	Runner	Mansfield			
3.	562	Fogle, Sarah	34:00.623	Runner	Lexington			
4.	578	Fry, Jamie	39:48.760	Runner	Polk			
5.	526	Russell, Aimee	42:12.613	Runner	Ashland			
6.	513	Kvochick, Jordan	47:30.163	Runner	Bellville			
7.	515	Price, Hannah	47:30.577	Runner	Mansfield			

	Female 40-49								
	Bib#	Name	Time	Туре	City				
1.	574	Worthington, Susan	26:34.163	Runner	Conesville				
2.	587	Burrows, Melissa	28:11.050	Runner					
3.	538	Heringhaus, Amy	28:27.347	Runner	Mansfield				
4.	590	Walker, Rhonda	29:20.037	Runner					
5.	591	Switzer, Melanie	29:21.043	Runner					
6.	546	Rizzo, Sarah	31:40.367	Runner	Mansfield				
7.	517	Shenberger, Juanita	33:24.187	Runner	Bellville				
8.	537	Davis, Sheila	34:45.263	Runner	Lexington				
9.	507	Alt, Teresa	36:33.813	Runner	Lucas				
10.	594	Stitzlein, Darla	40:25.860	Runner					
11.	539	Kleilein, April	44:28.517	Runner	Lucas				
12.	548	Tilton, Jacquie	44:29.757	Runner	Lucas				
13.	549	Vanvoorhis, Amy	50:59.520	Runner	Bucyrus				
14.	557	Owens, Bonita	55:55.627	Runner	Fredericktownc ktown				

	<u>Female 50-59</u>								
	Bib#	Name	Time	Type	City				
1.	599	Crane, Karen	23:04.800	Runner					
2.	540	Kreuz, Sandy	25:07.610	Runner	Mansfield				
3.	589	Kline, Linda	26:32.720	Runner					
4.	565	Inscore, Susan	27:37.697	Runner	Mansfield				
5.	577	Kochenderfer, Tracey	29:06.217	Runner	Mansfield				
6.	510	Bargahiser, Amy	30:25.027	Runner	Bellville				
7.	603	Dorsey, Cynthia	30:34.273	Runner					
8.	524	Oak, Elaine	32:19.230	Runner	Mansfield				
9.	511	Reece, Kim	32:19.827	Runner	Ontario				
10.	561	Arnold, Barbara	32:51.807	Runner	Mansfield				
11.	532	Anderson, Patrice	33:03.813	Runner	Mansfield				
12.	564	Heichel, Kathy	33:37.107	Runner	Mansfield				
13.	566	Sluss, Carla	34:40.347	Runner	Mansfield				

Mansfield	Runner	34:41.127	Madura, Susan	14. 528
Lucas	Runner	37:51.230	Vail, Dee	15. 569
Mansfield	Runner	38:03.070	Oswalt, Wendi	16. 519
Mansfield	Runner	38:56.687	Hoffman, Pamela	17. 551
Galion	Runner	50:58.503	Mcquillen, Marilyn	18. 514
Mansfield	Runner	1:00:37.857	Crouse, Kelley	19. 535

Female 60 & over								
	Bib#	Name	Time	Туре	City			
1.	568	Richardson, Dee	32:53.487	Runner	Mansfield			
2.	550	Wallace, Sally	1:00:37.290	Runner	Mansfield			

www.ohioraceday.com Printed: 10/25/2015 7:00:02 PM Page: 2 of 2